
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022828-2022 

Contract

2075 Apple Products Framework

Nottingham Trent University and University of Nottingham

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-022828
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e9f9  
Published 17 August 2022, 3:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottingham Trent University and University of Nottingham

c/o 50 Shakespeare Street

Nottingham

NG1 4FQ

Contact

Procurement

Email

lewis.simpson@ntu.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1158482657

Fax

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022828-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022828-2022
mailto:lewis.simpson@ntu.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1158480000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ntu.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.ntu.ac.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

2075 Apple Products Framework

Reference number

NTU/21/2075/ALS

II.1.2) Main CPV code

30200000 - Computer equipment and supplies

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Contracting Authorities wishes to appoint a single sole supplier for all requirements
related to Apple equipment (including software) and other supporting products for
managing Apple products such as MDM. The supplier should support the Contracting
Authorities approach to creating a range of standardised products, through providing
reduced lead times for common devices.The agreement will provide a robust warranty
arrangement to support the devices purchased under the agreement, minimising the
impact on end users as a result of any failure. It is also required that the supplier provides
support and guidance to the Contracting Authorities on a wide range of corporate
management software that will assist the IT Services department in the process of
managing the ever-increasing percentage of Apple equipment.The Contracting Authorities
requires access to device options that are at least comparable to the current provision.
We are seeking a supplier who will work with us to identif

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £10,000,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

30200000 - Computer equipment and supplies

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Contracting Authorities wishes to appoint a single sole supplier for all requirements
related to Apple equipment (including software) and other supporting products for
managing Apple products such as MDM. The supplier should support the Contracting
Authorities approach to creating a range of standardised products, through providing
reduced lead times for common devices. The agreement will provide a robust warranty
arrangement to support the devices purchased under the agreement, minimising the
impact on end users as a result of any failure.  

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical & Sustainability / Weighting: 65

Price - Weighting: 35 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-031381

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2075

Title

Apple Products Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

/Notice/031381-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jigsaw Systems Limited

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T06:22:47+0000
	TCPDF




